
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001262-2025 

Tender

Proposed New Cemetery Tingewick Road, Buckingham

Buckingham Town Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-001262

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d00a  

Published 14 January 2025, 4:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Buckingham Town Council

Buckingham Library

BUCKINGHAM

MK181JP

Contact

Nina Stockill

Email

estates@buckingham-tc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1280816426

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001262-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001262-2025
mailto:estates@buckingham-tc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.buckingham-tc.gov.uk/your-town-council/finance-budgets/council-contracts/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://we.tl/t-TNxlBFgn8N

Additional information can be obtained from another address:

Sonny Wilson, CS2 Limited

Bridgewater House, 4 Queensbridge

Northampton

NN4 7BF

Contact

Sonny Wilson

Email

sonnywilson@cs2.co.uk

https://www.buckingham-tc.gov.uk/your-town-council/finance-budgets/council-contracts/
https://we.tl/t-TNxlBFgn8N
mailto:sonnywilson@cs2.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Telephone

+44 1604603030

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://cs2.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.buckingham-tc.gov.uk/your-town-council/finance-budgets/council-contracts/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.buckingham-tc.gov.uk/your-town-council/finance-budgets/council-contracts/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://cs2.co.uk/
https://www.buckingham-tc.gov.uk/your-town-council/finance-budgets/council-contracts/
https://www.buckingham-tc.gov.uk/your-town-council/finance-budgets/council-contracts/


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Proposed New Cemetery Tingewick Road, Buckingham

Reference number

BTC_CEM_25

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

New Build Construction of Cemetery and Allotments, including New Access Road off
Tingewick Road, New Burial Plots, Allotment Space and Associated Infrastructure.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,115,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45100000 - Site preparation work

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

45500000 - Hire of construction and civil engineering machinery and equipment with



Page 5 to 8

operator

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

Main site or place of performance

Tingewick Road, Buckingham MK18 1ST

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Tender package can be downloaded from the following location: https://we.tl/t-
TNxlBFgn8N

Tender Return: The Form of Tender, completed pricing document and any other supporting
documents that you see fit, are to be returned to Buckingham Town Council no later than
12noon on 10 February 2025 electronically to tenders@buckingham-tc.gov.uk. Tenders
received after this time may not be considered.

Please note any queries during the tender process must be emailed directly to Sonny Wilson
at CS2 Limited sonnywilson@cs2.co.uk

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2025

End date

15 September 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

https://we.tl/t-TNxlBFgn8N
https://we.tl/t-TNxlBFgn8N
mailto:tenders@buckingham-tc.gov.uk
mailto:sonnywilson@cs2.co.uk


Page 6 to 8

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 February 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

11 February 2025

Local time

1:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Buckingham Town Council

Buckingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T19:55:59+0100
	TCPDF




